

## Fortune Brands Names Hiranda Donoghue Senior Vice President, General Counsel and Corporate Secretary

December 14, 2021

DEERFIELD, III.--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Dec. 14, 2021-- Fortune Brands Home & Security, Inc. (NYSE: FBHS), an industry-leading home and security products company, today announced Hiranda Donoghue was appointed by the Board of Directors to serve as senior vice president, general counsel and corporate secretary.

This press release features multimedia. View the full release here: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20211214006071/en/



Hiranda Donoghue (Photo: Business Wire)

Donoghue will oversee global legal operations, corporate governance and compliance. As a member of Fortune Brands' executive committee, reporting to Chief Executive Officer Nicholas Fink, Donoghue will work closely with the other members of senior management and the legal department in all efforts to capitalize on new growth opportunities and support the Company's business strategy. Donoghue brings extensive leadership, strategy, operational experience and a deep commitment to advancing diversity, equity and inclusion to her role.

She joins Fortune Brands from Baxter International Inc., a leading global medical products company, where she served as deputy general counsel and vice president since 2018, overseeing legal issues impacting all global business units, global strategy, R&D and contract manufacturing. Prior to her role at Baxter, Donoghue served for more than 11 years at Walgreens Boots Alliance, Inc., most recently as vice president, Corporate and M&A Legal. In that role, she was instrumental in many of that company's most significant transactions.

Early in her career, Donoghue practiced at Davis, Polk & Wardwell in New York and Katten Muchin Rosenman in Chicago, primarily representing public companies, private equity and financial services institutions in M&A matters and other complex transactions across diverse industries. Donoghue currently serves on the Board of Trustees of Window To The World Communications (WTTW).

Donoghue earned her Juris Doctor from the University of Chicago Law School and her Bachelor of Arts in political science and organizational behavior and management from Brown University.

"Hiranda is a proven leader who brings vast experience guiding and advising companies through complex strategic matters, structuring and negotiating deals and collaborating across functions and regions, while ensuring legal compliance and mitigating risk," said Fink. "We are so happy to welcome Hiranda to the Fortune Brands team."

Donoghue is taking on this role as Robert Biggart, Fortune Brands' general counsel since 2013, retires at the end of the year.

## **About Fortune Brands**

Fortune Brands Home & Security, Inc. (NYSE: FBHS), headquartered in Deerfield, IL., is a Fortune 500 company, part of the S&P 500 Index and a leader in the home products industry. With trusted brands and market leadership positions in each of its three operating segments, Plumbing, Outdoors & Security, and Cabinets, Fortune Brands' 27,500 associates work with a purpose to fulfill the dreams of home.

The Company's growing portfolio of complementary businesses and innovative brands include Moen and the House of Rohl within the Global Plumbing Group; outdoor living and security products from Therma-Tru, LARSON, Fiberon, Master Lock and SentrySafe; and MasterBrand Cabinets'

wide-ranging offerings from Mantra, Diamond, Omega and many more. Visit <u>www.FBHS.com</u> to learn more about FBHS, its brands and how the Company is accelerating its environmental, social and governance (ESG) commitments.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20211214006071/en/

MEDIA CONTACT: Darwin Minnis 847-484-4204 <u>Media.Relations@FBHS.com</u>

INVESTOR CONTACT: Matthew Skelly 847-484-4573 Investor.Questions@FBHS.com

Source: Fortune Brands Home & Security, Inc.